MATERIALS AND FINISHES:
Insulator: Glass filled DAP per ASTM-D-5948, SDG-F,
UL 94V-0, green color.
Contacts: Precision machined copper alloy.
Contact Plating: Military performance - 0.000050 inch [1.27
microns] gold over nickel plate.  IEC
60807-3, Performance Level One -   gold
flash over nickel plate.  Other finishes

*3 AN and AC hood are not available for connector variant 29. Consult
Technical Sales for availability.
ORDERING INFORMATION - CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Specify Complete Connector By Selecting An Option From Step 1 Through 8
STEP 3 - CONNECTOR GENDER
M - Male
S - Female - PosiBand closed entry contacts
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
RD 25 S 1 0 J VL 0 /AA
10
-50
STEP 1 - BASIC SERIES
RD series.
STEP 10 - SPECIAL OPTIONS
-14 - 0.000030 [0.76µ] gold over
 nickel.
-15 - 0.000050 [1.27µ] gold over
 nickel.
-50 - 0.000050 [1.27µ] gold over
 copper.
CONTACT TECHNICAL SALES
FOR SPECIAL OPTIONS
*1 STEP 6 - HOODS
0 - None.
J - Hood, Top Opening, Plastic.
L - Hood, Side Opening, Plastic.
Y - Hood, Top Opening, Plastic with Rotating Male
Jackscrews.  Available in size 50 only.
Y6 - Hood, Top Opening, Plastic with Rotating Male and Female
Polarized Jackscrews.  Available in size 50 only.
Z - Hood, Top or Side Opening, Robust Extended Height,
Composite and Plastic with Rotating Male Jackscrews.
Available in size 9, 15, 25, 37, and 50 only.
H - Hood, Top Opening, Metal.  Available in size 15, 25, 37,
and 50 only.
G - Hood, EMI/RFI, Die Cast Zinc.  Available in size 9, 15, 25,
37, and size 50 only.
*3 AN - Lightweight Aluminum Hood, nickel finish.
*3 AC - Lightweight Aluminum Hood, no finish.
W - Hood, Top or Side Opening, Plastic.  Available in size 9,15,
and 25 only.
*1 STEP 5 - MOUNTING STYLE
0 - Mounting Hole, 0.120 [3.05] Ø.
02 - Mounting Hole, 0.154 [3.91] Ø.
F - Float Mounts, Universal.
S2 - Swaged Spacer, 4-40 Threads, 0.125 [3.18] Length.
S5 - Swaged Locknut, 4-40 Threads.
STEP 4 - CONTACT TERMINATION TYPE
0 - Contacts ordered separately, see pages 35-36.
1 - Crimp, 20 AWG-24 AWG [0.5mm2-0.25mm2].
12 - Crimp, 26 AWG-30 AWG [0.12mm2-0.05mm2].
STEP 2 - CONNECTOR VARIANTS
9, 15, 25, 29, 37, 50
STEP
EXAMPLE
STEP 9 - ENVIRONMENTAL
COMPLIANCE
OPTIONS
/AA - Compliant per EU Directive
2002/95/EC (RoHS)
P
O
S
I T
RON IC  INDUSTR
IE
S